

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).8601/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-12-2018 in WA No. 2414/2018 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

R.G. HARILAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JOINT REGISTRAR OF COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES
(GENERAL) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. P. Vinod, AOR
Mr. Ajay K.Jain, Adv.
Mr. Dileep Pilli, Adv.
Mr. Atul Shankar Vinod, Adv.
Mr. Kannan Gopal Vinod, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr. P.V.Surendranath, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Resmitha R. Chandran, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the
learned counsel for the petitioner seeking
adjournment to file rejoinder affidavit, list the
matter on 19.7.2019.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Sunil Kumar Rajvanshi)
Court Master